

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5495 of 2022

With

R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 5496 of 2022

=====

TRIVENI SHIP BREAKERS LLP (NOW LLP COMPANY)

Versus

LABOUR COURT

=====

Appearance:

MS. KRUTI M SHAH(2428) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

NOTICE SERVED for the Respondent(s) No. 1

SHRIJIT G PILLAI(7937) for the Respondent(s) No. 2

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE BIREN VAISHNAV

Date : 28/09/2022

ORAL ORDER

The arrangement as stated in the order dated
03.08.2022 will continue to operate.

Stand over to 09.12.2022.

ANKIT SHAH

(BIREN VAISHNAV, J)